## SUPPLY SHAIN OPTIMIZATION

Impact Dakota has expanded and launched the **Supply Chain Optimization and**Intelligence Network (SCOIN). This exciting new program is designed to build robust supply chain opportunities for North Dakota manufacturers by understanding the strengths of our North Dakota manufacturers and connecting them with other manufacturers across the state and nation as possible new customers, or suppliers that they may be looking for.

Your participation with the Impact
Dakota SCOIN program will enable
your company to find value-added
manufacturing opportunities of which
you may have been unaware.

The overarching plan of SCOIN is to create a national network of all 50 states and Puerto Rico to quickly identify potential suppliers to fill the needs of manufacturers across the nation.

Our mission is to create relationships with manufacturers across the state to identify capabilities and expertise. These strengths will be rolled into our North Dakota manufacturing network to assist companies who are looking for customers and suppliers.

As a manufacturer, you many need to source certain products or services, but are not able to find the resources you are looking for. By filling out a request through Impact Dakota, we can assist in finding the supplier or suppliers that you need.

Impact Dakota is investing in your company by providing these solutions with the sincere desire to find ways to make North Dakota manufacturers grow and be more profitable and sustainable for the long term.

In addition, manufacturers that provide us information on their capabilities and capacities become part of a network of manufacturers that can be identified to meet new potential customers and fulfill their needs.

## CONSIDER THE POSSIBILITIES THIS CAN CREATE!

We believe that these new relationships will form strong partnerships throughout the United States. Impact Dakota will be reaching out to manufacturers across the state to provide them the opportunity to participate in this program. It only takes a small amount of time to collect the information from your company. If you are interested now, please reach out to us and we will get you started on the right path.



Gordon Court 701-425-8106 gordonc@impactdakota.com





Impact Dakota is the official representative of the MEP National Network in North Dakota.